

Presentation

The Corporation of the City of Brampton 3/17/2025

Date: 2025-02-07

File: OZS-2024-0068

Subject: Information Presentation - Application to Amend the Official

Plan and Zoning By-law

(To facilitate the development of a compact retail development comprised of a 1-2 storey multi-tenant structure and surface parking

areas)

Glen Schnarr & Associates Inc. - 2456781 Ontario Inc.

4037 Countryside Drive

Ward 10

Contact: Harjot Sra, Development Planner, Development Services & Design

Angelo Ambrico, Manager, Development Services & Design

Report number: Planning, Bld & Growth Mgt-2025-151

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. That the presentation from Harjot Sra, Development Planner, Development Services & Design to the Planning and Development Committee Meeting of March 17, 2025, re: Information Presentation – Application to amend the Official Plan and Zoning By-law, Glen Schnarr & Associates Inc. on behalf of 2456781 Ontario Inc., City File: OZS-2024-0068, 4037 Countryside Drive, Ward 10, be received.

Attachment:

Statutory Public Meeting Presentation